## SECTION 00 1113 NOTICE TO BIDDERS

BIDS DUE: 01-10-2024

PROJECT: CAMANCHE WELL #7 CONSTRUCTION ACCESS

OWNER: CITY OF CAMANCHE

**ENGINEER:** SHIVE-HATTERY, INC.

SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED BY THE OWNER AT THE CITY HALL BUILDING 818 7TH AVENUE, CAMANCHE, IA 52730 UNTIL 10:00 AM; LOCAL TIME, ON 01-10-2024

SEALED BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ AT THE CITY HALL BUILDING 818 7TH AVENUE, CAMANCHE, IA 52730 AT 10:00 AM LOCAL TIME, 01-10-2024 OR AT SUCH LATER TIME AND PLACE AS MAY THEN BE FIXED.

BIDS WILL BE CONSIDERED BY THE OWNER AT A PUBLIC MEETING TO BE HELD AT CITY HALL BUILDING 818 7TH AVENUE ,CAMANCHE, IA 52730 AT 6:00 PM , LOCAL TIME, ON 01-16-2024 OR AT SUCH LATER TIME AND PLACE AS MAY THEN BE FIXED.

THE GENERAL NATURE OF THE WORK IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONSTRUCTION OF A MODIFIED SUBBASE ACCESS ROAD, APPROXIMATELY 400' LONG, EXTENDING SOUTH FROM EDENS AVENUE TO A CITY OWNED PROPERTY.

THE WORK MUST BE SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLETED BY 03-15-2024 AND READY FOR FINAL COMPLETION BY 03-22-2024.

BIDDING DOCUMENT MAY BE EXAMINED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE AND AT:

CITY OF CAMANCHE 818 7TH AVENUE, CAMANCHE, IA 52730

COPIES OF THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS MAY BE OBTAINED BY BIDDERS AND SUBBIDDERS ON 12-20-23 AT RAPIDS REPRODUCTIONS 3872 ELMORE AVENUE DAVENPORT, IA 52807 563.445.3081. ELECTRONIC FILES ARE AVAILABLE FOR DOWNLOAD AT SHIVE-HATTERYPLANROOM.COM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS. HARD COPY PLAN SETS MAY BE ORDERED FROM THE PLAN ROOM AND WILL REQUIRE A DEPOSIT OF TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$25.00). DEPOSIT CHECKS FOR THE HARD COPIES MUST BE MADE PAYABLE TO SHIVE-HATTERY, INC. THE DEPOSIT WILL BE REFUNDED IN FULL UPON RETURN OF THE DOCUMENTS IN GOOD CONDITION WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF BIDS.

EACH BIDDER SHALL ACCOMPANY THE BID WITH A BID SECURITY, IN A SEPARATE ENVELOPE, AS SECURITY THAT THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE WORK BID UPON AND WILL FURNISH AFTER THE AWARD OF THE CONTRACT CORPORATE SURETY BOND OR BONDS, ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER, FOR THE FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT, IN AN AMOUNT EQUIVALENT TO ONE HUNDRED PERCENT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. THE BIDDER'S SECURITY SHALL BE IN AN AMOUNT EQUIVALENT TO 5 PERCENT (5%) OF THE BID AMOUNT, AND SHALL BE IN THE FORM OF A CASHIER'S OR CERTIFIED CHECK DRAWN ON A BANK IN IOWA OR A BANK CHARTERED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, OR A CERTIFIED BANK SHARE DRAFT DRAWN ON A CREDIT UNION IN IOWA OR CHARTERED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA OR A BID BOND WITH CORPORATE SURETY SATISFACTORY TO THE OWNER.

IT IS THE INTENT OF THE OWNER TO AWARD A CONTRACT THAT WILL BE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY OF CAMANCHE, AND THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE BIDS AND TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS AND TO DETERMINE WHICH IS LOWEST AND/OR BEST FOR THE PROPOSED PROJECT.

PUBLISHED BY ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMANCHE, IOWA.

## NOTICE TO BIDDERS

00 1113 - 3

**BY: ANDREW KIDA** 

TITLE: CITY ADMINISTRATOR, CITY OF CAMANCHE

**END OF DOCUMENT 00 0131**